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STATE OF NEW MEXTCQ
'ENERCY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
State Land Office Building
‘Santa Fe, New MexJico
20 December 1978

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF: ‘ )
. ) CASE
Application of BTA 011 Producers for an ) 6408
‘unorthodox gas well ocation, Lea Counby, )
New Mexico. )
)
S NS I S S S S i ——— ————
BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter
TRNASCRIPT OF HEARING
A PPEAR A N-C'E S
For the o11 Conservation Lynn Teschednorf, Esq.
Division. ‘ ‘uegal Counsel for the Divis&on

State Land“Office Bldg
uSanta Fe, New Mexico 87501

¢ x

j“]kS‘c;r:‘wt'h’,é Applicant: . Thomas Kellah;n, Esq‘

KELLAHIN ‘& FOX
500 ‘Don. Gaspar , :
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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SALLY WALTON BOYD -

3034 Pleza Rianes
. ' Semta

7o, New Mexioo §7501
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Applicant Exhibit Three, Texaco Waiver

14

| INDE X
SCOTTY ALCORN

Direct Examination by Mr. Kellahin

EXHIBITS

Applicant Exhibit One, Seismic Sub-surface Interpretation

‘Agpiicant Exhibit Two, Slumber J Compensated Neutron Log

Applicant Exhibit Four, HNG Oil Company Waiver
Apblicang‘Exhibit Five, Max Christensed Waidq;

Applicant Exhibit Six, Section 23 Waiver

Applicant Exhibit Seven,*SéCtion‘ZBVWaiver

. Applicant Exhibit Eight, Section 35 Waiver
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MR. NUTTER: Call Case No. 6408.
MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 6408: Appl ication of

.

BTA 0il Producers for an unorthodox gas well location, ILea

County, New Mexico.

| ' 'MR. KELLAHIN: I'm Tom Kellahin of Kellahin and
"Fox, Santa Fe,; New Mexico, appéafing on behalf of BTA 0il
Prdducers, I have one‘witﬁess‘to be sworn;

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN:

Q . Would ydd pléase state yburfname, by’Qhé&fY6u
are employed and in'what capacity?

A My name-is Scotty Alcorn. I'm empiéyed“ﬁggﬁ

BTAEOil‘Producers‘of-Mldland, Texas in the-capaciii'of’Develé N

opment Geologist.
0 Mr . Alcorn, as a geologlst, have you prev1ously

testified before the 0il Conservatlon D1v151on?

A Yes, Sir;VI‘havé;
2 . ¥ B .
o Have you made .a study of ahg are you familiar
with the'facts surrGundihg’ his particalarbaéplicaticn?
‘A Yes, I am,‘

MR. KELLAHIN: We tender Mr. Alcorn as an ex-

pert.

MR. NUTTER: Mr. Alcornisqualified ‘to testify. f

BY MR. KELLAHIN:
Q Would you please refer to what we have marked

as Exhlblt No. One,‘ldentlfy it and explaln what the Appll—

oo
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CERTIFED SHORYHAND REPORTER
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ary than prov1ded by the Rules°

Slimmll
£

Exhibit Mo, One isLéoseismiﬁ ______
pretation on the top of the Devonian, in the vicinitykof SecH

tion 27, 25 South, 33 East, in Lea County, New Mexico.

We are attempting to file application for an

unorthodox location in 660 ficm thd“worth lina and 660 from

"the west line of Section 27.

s
‘a i

Q \Thls is a Devonian test?

A Yes, sir.

©Q ' What is the proration unit to be' assigned to t£*>

L h : R . I

A Thé west half'of*section 27 by application, al-
‘though we have a551gned all of Sectlon 27 as a perfect1Ve
unit in thls development |
Q What ‘pool are ‘you 1n, Mr. Alcorn°
rhiﬂiwould be a ‘wildcat area.

Q  What do the spacing rules xequire for the loca-

‘tion of a standard locatlon within thlS proration unit?

A~>‘ All‘rlght, sir. In reference to Rule 104, The

Standard ‘Location lS a well dedlcated w1th more than 160 aorel"

on a deep w11dcat gas well not closer than 660 from the near—"

est 51de boundary, nor 1, 980 from the nearest end boundary.

Q "~ So your location is closer to the north bound-

A Yes, sir. 1t 1s.

Q . Who controls  that acreage to the north?

A Texaocg

Q 'vHave you obtalned a waiver from Texaco as to thxa"

-
.1

proposed location?
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"~ exhibit show. -- I think, it's page three. It showed that

we're atten pting to ‘take lvantade of anvbodv s pnslt1on, 1n

ktake every opportunlstlc advantage of our Selsmlc ‘to drlll

in the optimum positionkto discover a gas field.

Page >
A Yes, sir, we haf*
Q Would you explaln the 31gn1f1cance of your
Exhibit No. One? |
A The FExhibit No. One is a ‘combination -with only

one well that has peneE;ated thewDevonién in the Southeast,
Southeast of Section 21. As a reference point, we did an
extensive seismic program in the area. 7

Q Who had drilled that:weli“ihwseetion>21?

A American Quazar in 1972.

Q pid it pfodﬁce‘from the Devoaian?

A

Production teSted from the\Devoniéh}«with the

it flowed feur‘million cubic feet of gas, decreased to
750 000 w1th slugs of water, and subsequently watered out 1n
testlng. So we teel as though that iS'ehe”“pproxlmaee gac—
water contact limits of the field area.,, -
Q Why have you chosen this partiéhlar'loeetion?
A o With the exten51ve selsmlc work in the area,.

thls is the most optlmum p051tlon. We do not feel as though

that HNG directly to the west farmed out and has. subsequent-7
ly signed a Waiver to allow us the liherty of requestlng‘th1QW

unorthodox location.

We feel as thorgh in a w1ldcat we would 11ke to

Q There are two wells located on Exhibit No. One

in the east half of Section 28. ArefthOSe Dethiéﬁ wells?
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' No. Three, and identify it?

Pygp 6

a No, sir, they were Delaware tests. One was in
approximately 5,000 to 5, 100-foot depths. Any well on the
area that is not double c rclea was a uelaware test.

; L
Q In your opinlon, Mr, Alcorn’fls the prorat:nn

]

.unit to be assigned to this particular well reasonably pro-

ductive from a well located as requested?
A Yes, sir.

Q  Let's refer again to what I've marked as ‘Ex-

' hibit No. Two. Would you'identify that for me?

e

A Exhibit No. Two is a Slumber g Compensated Neu-
tron Log detalled in a Devonlan, along with a petroleum in-

formatiOn well record of the American Quazar No. 1 Baca Draw

- in the Southeast, Southeast of 21 of the Townshlp and Range

in questlon.

"G wouia you refer to what I have marked as Exhibitj

.t

A Exhibit No. Three is a waiver‘from’TeXaco,“

: walverlng of the objectlon to an: unorthodox ‘location.

Q And Exhlblt No. Four?
A Exhibit No.”Four‘is»a'waiver‘froﬁfHﬁG 0il Com—
pany. o
| Q And Exhibit No. Flve?
A Exhibit No. Five is a walver Lrom Max Chrlsten-;

‘sen, wh0'hasnproperty in‘pectlon.ZG.

0 And waiver letters marked as Exhibits No.' Six,'

Seven and Elght, what are those?

A Those were waivers to operators in the area to -

show that we are attempting to drill this., I believe Mr.

P T
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SALLY WALTON BOYD
£ IRTFIED SHORTHARD REPONTER
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ble if we can permit within ten days,for the rigs.

3(30PMava Elanca (¥45) 4112463
Samta Fo, New Maxioo 37501 -

O

Beverage puts a few stipulations on his. He is in Section

23, not off-setting the west half dedication. Union 0il is

in Section 28. The west half is not‘off-Setting the dedica-
‘ted‘aCreageﬂ And the last one was to the property in Section
35, Columbla Union National Bank, that is not off—setting
the aqreage, although we were going to glveﬁthem an appor-
tunity to see what we're doing in the area.

Q What are your immediatefplané“With'feqafa Lo
rig availability to drill this weil? |

.

A Sir,

if we gel immsdiats ppronl within the

next ten-days, tﬁerekpill be  two rigs avallable‘Ln‘the’area;’

that we can commit on and start operations as soon- as possi-

C

This 'is not due'to any'aCreage exploration

;to get a rig to go to 17 000 feet in the area. We feel as.

though we could commit as soon. as p0831ble W1th perm1351on

from the Commission.

Were EleltS One through Etht elther prepared
by you directly or complled under your d rectlon and super—r'
v;sion?

A Yes, sir, they were.
Q In ywur opinion, Mr. Alcorn, will approval of

this application be in the best 1nterest of consernatlon,

protection of waste and the protection of correlatlve rlghts?vfi

A &es, sir, it certainly will.

MR. KELLAHIN: We move the introduction of our

Exhibits. -

A IR FP ST TC CPSE_ I S RS B S ENEN T eapr g
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will be admitted in evidence. : ‘ T

THE WITNESS: Thank you, sir.

CROS3 EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

Q
Jected?
pardon me.

!

A

o)

. ther, Mr. Kellahin?

MR. KELLAHIN: No, sir.

Mr. Alcorn, to what depth is this well pro-

Tt is projected to 17,000 feet: I think 17,500,
17,5007

Yes, sir.

Are there any further questions of Mr. Alcorn?
Yqu may be excused. Do you have anything furék

;

MR. NUL'TEK: Anyone have anything they wisii to

offer in this case? Take vhe case under advisement..

ke R P R R S kAT YR

R L A TS T TR

(Héaring_qoncluded;)v e




¥

_ SALLY WALTON BOYD

!

.- CEATIPED SHORTHAND REPORTER

. 3030 Fiasa Blenca (508) 4712402

LA

“Santa Ve, New Mexico 37861

56
1

12

14
15
18

7

18

L WA SRR 5

(V- R

Page

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, STEFANIE XANTHULL, a court reporter, DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcrlpt of

N

'Rearinr__;"hnf-'nrp the 041 r‘onnprvafinn n-tv'iq-lnn waa ér.mnr&- a_
by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, é;zd correct
record of the hegriﬁg, prepared by me to the best of my
ébility,’a' kn’owbledg‘e',y and skill, 'f:’dm'iny no"tes"téken at the

time of the hearing.

Steﬁfyde,Xanthull,‘C;S.R. ~
dhe { do hers ranily “wt the foreqotng Is ]
a <o Soaline proseadings In
Fro Al i e f—u;‘ﬂrin;‘; offlara Mo,
heard L, e on__ ?_-QH_1
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NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY

.Mr, wom Kellahin Ret
Kellahin & Fox

Attorneys at Law

‘Post Office Box 1769

Santa Fa, Moy Maxico

Dear Sir:

Direqtor

' Hobbs OCC x
‘Axtesia
Aztec OCC

othery

Bs

STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
MINEQAL G
l'lll Wbl .l“ L

- OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

January 17, 1979

ﬁEDI\

" s

1503) 827.2434

CASE, NO. €409
ORDER NO-

Applicaht:

BTA 0il -Producers

'Enclosed heréwitﬁ are two copies of the above-referenced
DiVisiOn order recently entered in the subject case.

tAl

O s, o e 5
et 190 B0 I ANAS B
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rubjoct matter: thoxooZ.-

(3)
) ko th vull.

o - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

|AN THE MATTBR OF THE HEAKING

CALLED BY THE OXYL CONSERVATION
DIVISION POR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

' CASE NO. 6408

MNasd i "Aan
Crdss NG, R’=53505

‘ PLICMION or B'I'A '0IL PRODUCERS
)R AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION,
\ COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER or 'J.‘HE DIVISION

Y ’.!'HE DIVISION:

. This oause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 20.
978, at’ Santa re, New Mexioo, bofote Exanincr Danisl 8. Nutter.

_ WOW, on this 16th day of January, 1979, the Division
irector, having considexed the teatimony, tho racozd. and tho

m o | o e & e
az sndaticons of +hc Exuminss, and uea.ug LUilY wavisou 4 viw

»rcnioeo,;
PIHDS:

(1) That duo public notice having been given as required
law. the Division has jurisdiction of thio cause and the

~ (2) That the applioant. BTA oil Produo&ksfﬁ“”“
)£ an unorthdox gao well location for its 7811 IV
1 o be locatec 660 feet from the North linOv :
on the West line of Saction 27, Township 2% Bou\h; Rnnco 33

on.
That tho n/z of -aid 80otion 27 is to be dodioatod

(4) what a voll at sald unorthodox lucation will bott.r
ble applicant to toat a Dovonian -truoture undotlying the
_oration unit.

“(5) That no o!t-ot oporator objootod to the propoood
unorthodox location. -

st, NMPM, Lea county, New Mexico, to test the De\Onian forma- |




ATk AT BTN A vt ||

-2-
Case No. 6408

jordér No. R<5905

~ (8) That apptoval of the subject application w111 ut:o:d
the spplicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the gas in the subjiect pool, will prevent the economic

loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the

i

umber of wells, and will céheryizc provent wasta and pmucidi
correlative riahts.

IT 1S TBBRE?ORE ORDERED:

, Eugnentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive

(1) That an unorthodox gas well location for the Devonian
rmation is hereby approved for the BTA 0il Producers 7811
-P Rojo Well No. 1 to be located at a point 660 feet from the
rth line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 27,
hip 25- South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(2) That the W/2 of said Section 27 shall be dadicated

“{ko the above—descrihed well,

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is repained for the

¥ PEY PO pECECE

Iantry of snnh fnvbhav ‘Avdars s th; Sivizicn may do R, yo

Doux at Santa Fe, New Maxico, on the day and year herein-

duignatoﬂ .
sramz or uxw nnxzco
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‘Sign Posied aller Maich 1, 1569, snau mmcate the quarter-

" grdm (1)

Page 6 New Mexico SECTION 1

{C-DRILLING - Cont'd.) .

(2) A1l bonds shall be filed with the Santa Fe office of the
Commission, and approval of such bonds, as well as releases
thereof, obtained from said office.

() ANl bonds required by these rules shall be conditioned
for well plugging 2nd location cleanup only, and not to secure
payment for dimages to livestock, range, water, crops, tangible
improvements, nor any other purpose

RULE 102. NO’I’ICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL (As Amended
by Order No. R-4532, May-£2, 1973.)

(2) Prtor to the commencement of operations; notice shall be
‘delivered to the commlsslon of inteation to drill ‘any well for
;u orcga‘% lor for injection purposes and approval ohtatned on
orm C-

(b) No nermtt shal! b2 approved for the drllling of any. Well
within the corporaie limils of any cily, iown, or wllage of this " -
state unless notice of intention to drill such well has been given
to. the’ duly constituted governing body ‘of such ¢lty; town or
‘village or its duly authorized agent. Evidence of such notitica- -
tion shall accompany the application for a permit to drill
‘(Form C-101).

" RULE 103, - SIGN ON WELLS(AsAmendedbyOrderNo R: a:m

.January 31; 1968) .

Every ‘drilling and produclble well shall be identified by a
sign, posted on .the derrick or not more than 20 feet from such
well, and such sign shall ‘be of durable construction and the

rtng thereon shill be kept in a' legible condition and shall
be . large  enough to be legible under _normal. condittons at a
distance of 50 feet. The wells on each lease or property shall
be numbered in non-repetitive, logical and distinctive sequence.
Each sign shall show the number of the well, the name of the
lease’ (which shall be different or distinctive for each lease),
the name of the lessee, owner or operator, and the locatlon by
quarter section, township and r.tnge The location,’ for each

TRA (As Amended by Order
69, June 19, 1952; Order No. R-238,

December 29 1952; Order No. R-397, December
17,.1953; Order ‘No. R- 855, August 10, 1956;
Order No . -2707 May 25 1964; Order No.
R-2761, January l 1965;" Order No. R- 3038,
,;,Februarv 9, 1966 Order No. R 4383 September

2id Oider No. R+5115, Ruvemver i, 1975.)

A, CLASS!FICATION OF WELLS: WILDCAT WELLS AND
DEVELOPMENT WELLS

Auy well which ls to be drtlled_a dtstance of one mile of more

: -bo 'y of any defined ; pool . which has
X the formation.to which the'well is
hér well which has produced oil or gas

produced oll or g’a'
projected,; -and (2) any

. from the formation to whlch the proposed well is projected, shall

be ciassified as a wildcat well.

Any well ‘W] is ‘dot’ ‘a wlldcat weéll a5 defined above shall
be elausmed as:a development well for the nearest pool which
has prodiced oil or gas’ from the formation'to whic
is ‘projected.. ~Any~such. devélopment: well shall 'be"spaci
dritled, operated, dnd produced in’ accordance with the ules

A

Jand r”"la!'one ‘in “effect in'‘suchnearest posl; provldeu the

well s completed in the formation to which it was projected

"Anyiwell’ classlﬂed as 2 development well lok
but_which is completed in a’ produding  horizon no

C h . a
the' evertlcal lmits of said. 'pool shall be operat ‘x' ‘produc
ulations if. . \fect in the

] AnC g

st pool tthin one mile which productng from that hori-
zon.  If there is 'no designated pool for said producing horizon
within one mile, the well shallbere-classifiedas a wildcat well.

T e e i | T et e S

.well -which is projected

R. W. Byram & Co., - June, 1077

B. ACREAGE AND WELL LOCATION = REQUIREMENTS
FOR WILDCATS . (As Amended by Order No. R-5113,
November 1, 1975.)

1.  Lea, Chaves, Eddy, and Roosevelt Countles

{a) Wildcat Gas Wells

In Léa, Chaves, Eddy and Roosevelt c unties, a wildcat well
which is ‘projected as a ‘gas_ well to'a formation and In an area
which; in"the optnlon ‘of the” engineer or supervisor appréving the
appllcatlon to'drill, may reasonably be presurnied to be produc-
tive - of- gas rather "than of] shall  be located on a drilling tract
consisting of 160 surface contiguous acres, more or.iess,
substantially in the form of a square which is.a gquarter section,
being a legal subdivision of the U. S, Public Land Surveys, and
shail be located not closer than 660 feet to'any outer boundary
of such tract nor closer thau 330 feet to any quarter-quarter
section of subdivision inner boundary.

Provided however that' any ‘such wildéat’ gas well whtch is
projected to the Woltcamp or older formations shall be Tocated
on a drilling tract consisting ol 320 $urface ¢ontiguous acres,
more: or less. comprlslng any two contlguous quarter secttons

(et than: 330 feet to any q qua
sedtton or subdlvlslon inner boundary “(For the purpose of thts
rule; ‘‘side’”” boundary is defined as one of the outer houndaries
runnlng lengthwise to the tract's greatest overall dimenslons;
“‘end”’ boundary {s defined as one of the outer boundaries
perpendicular to a side boundary and closing the tract across
its least overall dlmeuslon ) i

(b) Wildcat Of1 Wells -

In Lez, Chaves, Eddy, and Roosevelt Countles, a wlldcat well
whick-1s'nsi & wilddat: gas well as deﬂned above shall be located
on a tract conslsting of approxl \tely 40 surface contiguous
acres substantially -in ‘the fo 2 square -which is a;legal
subdivision’ of the U. S. Public: Lan ‘Surveys, or on a govern—
mental quarter-quarter ‘section ‘or lot, and shiill be located not
closer than 330 feet to any boundary of such tract.

In the event gas productlon is: encountered iha well whtch wu
projected -25-an oil well ‘and whlch is located accordlngly but
does not conform to the above gis well location rule, it shall
be necessary for the operator to bring the matter to a hearisg

' before approval for the production of gas can be given.

Il., San" Juzn, Rio Arriha, and. Sandoval Counties
(z; “Wildcal Gas Welis )

Arrlba, and Sandoval
a“gas-prodi¢é
located’on: a deslgnat ltng tract consisting ©
conttguous acres more._or less, substantlally in"the form 2
tare which” n, béing a legal subdivisionof
the U.S. Public ‘Land Surveys, and shall be located not'closer than
490 feet to any outer boundary of the tract nor closer than 130
feet to any quarter-quarter sectlon or subdlvlslon inner boundary

In San Juan Rto

.....

cordmgxy but does not conform to the otl well locatlon rule
below, it shall be necessary. for the cperator to bring the
matter to a hearing before approval for the production of of)

can be glven
(b) Wlldcat Oli Wells

A wildcat well’ which’ ls projected to an oil- produclng h "rt,zon
as recognized by the Commission shall be located on a tract
consisting of approxlmately 40 ‘surface co'ltlguous ‘acres- sub-

-stantially in'the form of a square which is a-legal subdtvlston
‘of the U.'S. Public Land Surveys, oron a governmental quarter-

quarter section or:lot, and- shall’'be located not closer than
330 feet to any boundary of such tract.

i
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TTTRES m‘u Vitmir BIATRS

MIbLAND Division fiovember 15, 1978 . M[m,m\n TEXAS 76701 -

TEXACO

g
FETACLEUM PRODUCTS

A R IR Rl A T T T

i
Lo BOf

Fan \J‘\JU

WAIVER ‘OF OBJECTION ’1‘0 ,
,AN UNOREHODOA LOUATION ’ o a3
BLA UlL PRODUCKERS

7811 JV-P ROJO, WELL NO. 1
WILDCAT FIELD

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico Departmem: of mergy & HWinerais
Cil Conservation Division

bo 0 %A Q \IB

Santa Fe, NM 88501

Attention: Mr, Joe D. Ramey
Secretary Director

Genflenen H

’rexaco Inc. has been advised by BTA 011 Producers of their
application to drill this subJect well at a location 660!
s Section 27, T-25-S, - R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico.
- We. understa.nd this well is to be drilled to a depth of
.l.{,:)w - Lo Lesi the Devonian formation.

Texaco Inc., as an offset operator, waives ob;}ection to
the anorthodox location application,.

s , ﬂYours very truly, ;

”D. 'r. McCreary
- Division Manager

; . « U /Tomberlin
Lo I , o Division Petroleun Engineer

PHD/1t

ee: BTA 011 Producers ¥
104 South Pecos -

M e | SFRORE EXAMINER NUTTER
| | ' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISON |
BZA _ ExXHiBIT NO. B
cask No.___ 64/ 0% |




BBOEIVE: 7201

BTA O!L PRODUCERS

104 SOUTH PECOS

mamynEES

CARLTON BEAL

CARLTON REAL,JR. } ~ MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
CBARRY BEALT T e A b AR aTEA.
SPENCER BEAL
KELLY BEAL
' November 9, 1978

Re: Néiier“dinbjection For An Unorthodox Locatidn
7811 JV-P Rojo, Well #1

Hildcat Field
660" FNL & WL of Sec. 27, T~zi§ R-33E
i iLea County, New Mexico

DEPARTMENT‘OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
011 Conservation Division

"P. 0. Box 1980 .

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attentfon: Mr. Jerry Sexton
Gentlemen:

We have been advisad by BTA" 01] Producers of their application to drill
the captioned well at an unorthodox location.” Please be advised that the
.-lu

dmmind KWaiasvg -naq-uu- b -AAG--lnn +h +ha :nrﬂs‘nafinn

[
8 v sl Lwey TR I Y LS Wi LWL twer it taprprs

LLIE L

Sincérély,’_

HNG OIL COMPANY

by

Date: SIS F

| BEFORE EXAMINER Muf"r%irzf

OIL CO\‘S['{\’A I'EON CIVi‘SiON

e | BEAExHiBiT NO.

caseno.___ b¥o&

s T A I ATyt 7R St 4 B WA 4 9 T S 4

G o




BTA OIL PRODUCERS

PANTNEAS

CARLTON BEAL 104 SOUTH PECOS
CARLTON SCZAL,JR. MIDLA' o, TEXAS 7970l
BARRY BEAL . AC 915-682-3783
SPENCER BEAL

KELLY BEAL November 9, 1978

Re: Halver of ObJect1on For An Unorthodox Location
7811 JV-P Rojo. Well #1 :
Wildcat Field -
660 FNL°& Ml of Sec. 27 T-265, R-33E
Lea »ourty New Mexico

STATE OF NEW MEXICD B
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
011 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 1980

Hobbs, Newv Mexico 88240

Attention: Mr. Jerry Sexton

| Genf‘lemen:

327 T have been advised by fBT ":n Producers of their abb'hcation to drﬂ'l
the capt1oned ‘well at an unortho ox‘locatwon. Please be advised that the
undersigned hereby waives objection to the apphcat:on.

Sincerely,

MAX_H. CHRISTENSEN

Ve .
//

A e Fomei—

. Date: //"/ﬂ - 74‘

BEFORE EAMINIER NUTTER
CiL- C“(A\*Q"u,/‘fl’)N DIVISION -
£ Hoil NU

CASE NO.




T ke wea November 9, 1978

W2

BTA OIL PRODUCERS

FARTNERS .
) c"ﬂ,“’f N B‘A‘ B N - =c¢ sguvu a!t‘ﬂﬁ
canu‘ion BEALUR, MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970)
.AR”Y IGAL AC 9!15-802-3782

SPENCER BEAL

. Re: Waiver o‘ Ob eot1on For An Unorthodox Lo*atzon R
7811 JV-P Rojo, Well #1
Wildcat Field
660' FNL &.NL of Sec. 27, T-atS R-33E
Lea County, New Mexico

STATE OF NEH MEXICO T : “ ,
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS . e
"041 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 1980 -

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: HMr. Jerry Sexton

‘Gentlemen: .

+1 have been advised by BTA 011 Producers ‘of their.
tie Capiioned weil at an unorthodox location. aPIease‘be adV1sed that the
undersigned hereby waives objection to the application.

- Sincerely,

i

RICHARD C. BEVERIDGE

o Ol COMNSERVATI Qa-%z_mws;o,N‘&,
" BTA Eexmrne, b
CASE NO. 6 404 :




BTA OIL PRODUCERS

PARTHERS
CARLTON BEAL
CARLTON BFAL, IR,
BARRY BEAL
SPENCER BEAL

KELLY BEAL

104 SOUTH PECOS
T MIDLAND, TEXAS 78708
AC $I18-802-378)

November 9, 1978

Re: Naiver of ObJection For An Unorthodox Locatfon

7811 Jv-p

Rojo, Well #1

Wildcat Field
660' FNL & WL of Sec. 27, T-zs% R-33E -
2a County, New Mexico

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY AND 'MINERALS

011 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 1980

Hobbs. New Mexico 88240
‘Attention: Mr. Jerry Seéxton

Gentlemen:

He have been advised by BTA' Oil Producers of their app]icatiow to drin
17°3¢ 2n unapthadav 1ncation. . Please be advised that the

the capliviied well ot

undersigned hereby waives ‘objection to the applicat1on._

Sincerely,

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

MR R g T N




BTA OIL PRODUCERS

FA"N('. { PP
L CARLYOMN ATAL L i S . 104 SOUTH PECOS
CARLTON BEAL,JR. - MIDLAND, TERAS 78701
JANRY BEAL AC 913-822-3783
SPENCER BEAL » :
neLLY ocaL | November 9, 1978 ;
Re: Waiver of Objection For An Unorthodox Location
7811 :JV-P Rojo, Well #1
Wildcat Field. s : :
660' FNL & KL of Sec. 27, T-Zzg,jRé33E S ST AT
iea Csunty, New Mexico ; ' ;
STATE .OF ‘NEW MEXICO | o .

, DEPARTMENT'OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
011 Conservation Division }
-P. 0. Box 1980 r ‘ :
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 ' \ 4

Attention: Mr. Jerry Sexton
Geﬁtlemen“‘

R 1 have been advised by BTA Ci1 Producers of thair application to drlll
the captioned we11 at an unorthodox 1ocat1on.n Please’ be advised that the
i3 :

-~ RS R
Yyh CU l":l ¢UJ NGIVC) UUJ‘\-LIUII I-U L“G applu.ut lvl'o

Siﬁcerely.

W. D. JOHNSOM, Jr. Trust

’"‘! (ul\’.(hwnfum ‘rlfi ON:

E.:(qj o »./\) HBFY ib\()
CASE NO,_ 6¢/o$’

P P o o 1 e e
i e Ak TS 5 i B P D ATA N i

et R Ap <ot am e = oo e et 2 e e i =




Docket No. 41-78

Dockéts Nos. 1-79 and 2-79 are tentatively set for hearing on Jjanuary 3 and 17, 1579, “Applica
hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date. )

BeoRsi ""“11:!81 UUADTMA. - URDNESNAY - nﬂ'mnm 20, 1978 RS PSR P

9 AM, - OIL CONBBRVATION*DIVISION CONFERENCE  ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Tho following cases will be heard before naniei S. ﬁuttet. Examiner," or Richard: L. Stamets, Aiternate Examiaer:

ALLOWABLB. (1) COnsideration of the allouable production of gas for January, 1979, from Eiftcen prora:ed

pross e hﬁd, uuu_y, Qs Cikay e ...’.".Su..i..:; hadertil ""“"'"

(2) Consideration of the allovable production’ of gas for January, 1979, from four prorated
poole in San Juan, Rio Arriba. and Sandovaltounties, New Mexico, :

CASE 6405: In the matter of the heariug called by‘.. oL -or.aeua..ion Diviaio n its own motion at the’ requent
of Enserch Exploration, Inc,,, to consider the assignment of 39, 040 barrels of oil discovery allowable

to ‘the Enserch Lambirth Well No. 1 located tn Unit K of Section 31, Tosmship'5 SoutE* Range 33 East,
South Peterson~Pusselman Pool, Roosevelt Ccsunr.y. New Mexico. IR

Applicstion of T. H. McElvain 011 & Cas Properties for an unorthcdox ofl well location, Rio Arribs

CASE 6407:
County, New Mexico.  Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox ofl
well location of its Miller B Well No. 6 located 1450 feet from the North line and 2285 feet from
the East line of Section 12, Township 24 North, Range 7 West, und"signated Dakota oil pool, ‘Rio
..+ Arriba County, New Mexico.

-t CASB 6408: Application of BTA 011 Producers for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico.

\\ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for. the unorthodox location of its 7811 Jv-P
Rojo Well No. 1,” to be located 660 feet from the North and West lines of Section 27, Towmshin 25

South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, the W/2 of said Section 27 "to 'be dedicated to the well.

' CASE 6409: Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for. directiounal drilling. Eddy County Rew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authorit‘.y to directionally drin four wells on its:
Ewpire Abo Unit Area, Empire~Abo Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, as follows: In Township 17 South,
Range 28 East: Well No, D-~361, Surface locetion 136 feet from the South line and §00 feet from the

- East line of Section 27, bottom-hole location 300" feet from' ‘the North 1iné and 500 feet from the.
East line of Section.34; Well No. E-392,; Surface location 959 feet from the North line and 2400 feet
from the East line, botton-tnle location 600 feet fron the’ North liné and 2500 feet from the East
‘1ine, Sectilon’35. In Township 13 South, Range 27 East:’ Well :No. K-131, Surface location 1500 feet
from the South line and 600 feet from the West line, botton=hole -lociticn 1600 feet from the South
1line and 250 feet from the West line, Sectioit 2; Well No. L-133, Surface location 800 feet from the
South 1ine and 950 feet from the West lina. ‘botton~hole location 1250 feet from’ the South line and
700 feet from the West line, Section 2. "All of the above wells wuld be bottomed at unorthodox loca-

. tions withia 150 feet of the dmribod botton—hole locations.

CASE 6410: Application of Carl A, Sch-uingct £or an unorthodox location. Eddy countyg Kew uexico. Applicanc.
in: the above-styled cause, seeks spproval for the unorthodox gas well location of & proposed
Pennsylvanian test to be drilled 660 feet from the Scuth liné’ and 1650 feet from’ the West line of
Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 24 Fast, MceKittrick Hills Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, the

$/2 of said Section 1 to be dedicated to the vall.

CASE 6411: Applicntiou of Amoco Production Company for co-pulaory pooling. Eddy County,: New mico. "Applicant, )
- in the above-styled ca.ise, seeks an order pooling: ‘a1l mineral interests in the. Pcnnaylvnnian ‘formation

underlying the N2 of Section 20, Townchip 23 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County; New Mexice, to be
dedicated to-a wall to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thercof as’ vell as actual
operating costs and charges for supcrvision. Also to be considered will be the deaignation of
applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,"

CASE 6412: Application of RAlph Nix for conpulaory pooling aud an unorthodox ‘Location, or ECY the nltemtive.
. amendment to pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in'the above-styled cause, seeks an

order pooliug sll mineral interests in the Pennsylvanian formatilon underlying the S/2 of Section 27,
Township 18 South, Range 26 East, Atolu-Pennoylnniln Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedi-
cated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location in the SW/4 of said sectiom. A.lso to be con='
sidered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well-and the allocation of the cost’ thcnof
as well as actual operating costs: and charges for zupervision. = Also to be ‘considered will be the
designation of Hondo Drilling Company as operuor ‘of the well and a charge for riuk involved in-

drilling said well,

As an Altornative to the above unorthodox location, npplieant sesks an oxder mndins the’ Spochl Pool '
Ritles for the Atoka~Pannaylvanian Gas Pool so that well location rcquirmntu therein’ would confom to

statewide Rule lod(c).

R IR T S s e R S TR e




“Page 2 of 2

CASE 6390:

CASE 6401:

Examiner Beax:ins - Wednesday - December 20, 1974

D S P S A U SR S F FOCNSS T Y ST

O N WEPON
T muCAl WU T :

(Continued from November 21, 1978, Examinei Hearing)

Application of C ¢ B Operators for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,’
‘in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mincral liierests down thru the Pfctured

‘County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

Alsc to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocstion
of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be
considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk -
{nvolved in drilling said well,

3
TGLiffR formation undérlving the SW/4 of Secéion 1U, Towmship 30 North, Range 11.West, San Juan ‘ i

(CQntinued from December 7, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

LondaiR i dm

Application of ‘Southland Rovalty Gempany: €2z dcuuiols commingiing, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. .
Applicant, in the above-stvled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Plctured
Cliffs and Mesaverde production within“the wellbore of its Jicarilla 101 Well No. 1 located in

Unit A of Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 4 West, Rio-Arriba County, New Mexico., . -

3

(Continned from December 7, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

Application of ;s&dtﬁlihd'k‘ﬂi?y’altyf Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba’Cour ty, New Mexico.
Azplicant, 1o the above-styled csuse, seeks approval for the d hole commingling /f Gallup and '

Dakota production within the wellbore of its Jicarilla 101 Well No. Z located in Lmic # of Sec-

_ tion 12, Township 26 North, Range 4 West, Rio Arriba’ County, New Mexico.

(Continued from December 7, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Consolidated 0il & Gas, Ine. for downhole commingling, 3en Jua'rfx,:'géqﬁty, ‘New Mexico. %
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole ‘commingling of Basin Dekota =
and Blanco Mesaverde production within the welibore of its 0'Shea Well No. 1 located in Unit K of
Section 3, Towmship 31 North, Range 13 West, San Juan Zounty, New Mexico. .

I
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BTA OIL PRODUCER@DLQ

PARTNERS
CARLTON BEAL 104 SOUTH PECO3 6 7978
CARLTON BEAL,JR. MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

/‘

. BARRY BEAL AC 915-682-372Y O

SPENCER BEAL o M
November 15, 1978

Application for an Unorthodox Location
7811 UV-P Rojo, Well #1 (Gas)
Wildcat Pooi -
. 660' FNL & WL of Sec.: 27, T-25S5, R-33E
" Lea County, New Mexico R

STATE OF NEN MEXICO : '
Department of Energy and- Minerals
0i1 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

_17}

Attention. Mr. Joe D.'Ramey

‘Joe,

BTA 01 Producers respectfu11y request the 011 Conservation Commission
to schedule a hearing to review the facts supporting the ‘unorthodox - 1ocation
for the capt1oned wel]

Yours very truly, .

Tl R Wy

BOB-K. NEWLAND
For BTA 011 Producers

“BKN/dh ™
‘Attachment:




-

D . e : . . ) . !‘ ‘ ~5
‘ . » ‘ 1 NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO£ e Form C-102

i | T ;‘ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PRATNOV 25 SN
o - l o B - Au duum:u muat tn !n- the suier baunderies ol tho Section, fynu n Sl b L
Tor . —— - 8 L g ',_,,__...______._...
~ |®™ BTA OIL YRODUCERS e avpgoso - TV Ioge
;’ Unit Letier Saction - Township Range C’ou,n(y o
| wpn |27 -25-S -33-E LEA ..
: Actual Footage Location of Wetlt ’ B Y
1 660  (eet trom the MORTH line and 660 toot trom the _ WEST line
Ground Lgvel tlev, Productaq Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3339 WILDCAT ‘ | 320 Acres

-ated to the subject well ¢ uy coiored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more tlnu one. Ieue is dedicated to the well, ondhe each and idcnufy the ownership thereof (both as to workmg
izterest and roynlty)

3 lf'mjiu one loase of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by' communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?

O Yu "3 No  If answer is “yes)’ type of cousolidkutiqn '

M amawar 15 Maa!® Uat the owners and twact descriptlons which have actuelly been consolidated. (Une reverse side of
~ this form if necessary.) ‘

‘No allowable will be uuigncd to the well until all Intereat.- have been consolidated - (by communitization, unitization,

faced-pooliug.u otherwise) or until a ton-standard unit, elimiutmg such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
- slon,

:_ , CERTIFICATION
{ ,
i J.oroby certify ¢ on cone
b 1 %.eroby certify that the informeti ,
' t ’ el : fainsd hereln 13 trve ond compiate o the
T best of my knowledge and belie?,
| -
| “Nerna S e
TTTT T T T TITT T T T T 0BOB K. NEWLAND
. I Position
1. Regulatory Supervisor
| Company v
o BTA on PRODUCERS
! . Date - :
; 11-2- 78
i
‘ I hetaby cortify that the wall lacotion
’ | shown on this plat wos plotted trom-fleld’
' ' : notes of ectual surveys mode by me or
. vndsr my supervision, ond thet the same:
: lsmaandeomcthmhs!ofmy,‘
b ome o - -%-1 — cumm s . —-kr—,!.;“_’ B
1
I t"
4
: (R.A.. DEAN)
‘ "pickson!!
S i
—‘H J— e e e S
[ 330 "o 00 13920 1080 1980 2310 3640 2000 1900 1000 $0¢ ©
_y . '.1'
- : o




PRAFT

~dr/

location.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE No., 6408

| ORDER NO. R~_590%
APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS

'FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOGATION,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a. m.'on December 20 ’

13 78 , at santa Fe, ‘New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter

"NOW, on this day of B ,‘19 » the Division 'f
iDirector, having considered the testimony, the record, and the -
recommendaticne of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises,‘ '
: FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required hy
law, ‘the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

matter thereof.
(2) That the applicant, _BTA 0l g;‘gggggrs '
for its 7811 Jv-p Rojo Well No. 1 to be located '
‘seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well: location/ 660
feet from the _North line and __ 660 feet from the
__West  1line of Section 27 » Township 25 South ]
. . i deaConntey N 2 '
Range _ 33 East ’ mm,ﬂto test 4he

fornationy e Nt PO
COUNYY, New MeXteor”

(3) That the W/2 of said Section 27 is to be

dedicated to the well.
(4) That a well ;t said unorthodox location will better
Zeat & Devociam Sfraet wu_..
enable applicant to pseduee—tive—ges underlying the proration unit.

(5) “That no offset operator objected to the proposed unortho#ox




e

- C
)

P
"~,"’ . H
N E . o

Order No.

(6) That approval of the §ubject’epp11cat"lon will afford the applicant
the oppoi'tunfty to produce its Just and equi”tab'le share of the gas in the
subject pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drﬂHng of
unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling

"‘ésg-n,e num h.". ‘af wa11c’ and will ntherwise rSrevent waste and nrotect

-

correlative rights.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: - : | o o

(1) That an unorthodox gas well Iocation for the DO UOMI A
BTA 0il Producers 7811 JV-P Rojo Well No. 1

foriation is hereby approved fov axwskx to be located at a point 660

feet from the North  1iné and _ 660 feet from the ______ west
Tine of Section 27 s _Tovmship - 25‘So‘t1£h Ly Ra’nge\ 33 E agj;________
NMPM, _ e ——— footy Lea .. County, | -

New Mexico.’ -

(2) That the _ W/2- of said Section 27 shall be dedicated to
the abnve—described well.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause 1¢ reta‘lned for the ‘entry of such

“further orders as the Division. may deem necessary

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico ‘on’ the day and year hereinabove designated




